services provided hereunder prior to the effective date of said suspension, termination, or 
abandonment.  Said payment shall be computed in accordance with Exhibit B hereto, 
provided that the maximum amount payable to Contractor for its workforce development 
services shall not exceed $1,589,745.39 (one million, five hundred and eighty-nine 
thousand, seven hundred and forty-five dollars and thirty nine cent) in payment for 
services provided hereunder prior to the effective date of said suspension, termination or 
abandonment. 

21. SMALL, LOCAL AND EMERGING BUSINESS (SLEB) PARTICIPATION: 

Contractor is approved by County to participate in contract without SLEB participation.